

ITCONS E-Solutions Ltd.

(Formerly Known as ITCONS E-Solutions Private Limited)

3rd Floor, B-10, Bajaj Bhawan,

Jamna Lal Bajaj Marg,

Next to Rajni Gandha Chowk,

Sec-3, Noida-201301, U.P.

Date: July 06, 2023

To,
Corporate Relationship Department,
BSE Limited,
P. J. Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400 001

Scrip Code: 543806 Scrip Symbol: ITCONS

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: CERTIFICATE UNDER REGULATION 74(5) OF SEBI (DEPOSITORIES AND PARTICIPANTS) REGULATIONS, 2018 FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30,2023

Please find enclosed herewith Certificate under Regulation 74(5) of SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 as received from M/s Cameo Corporate Services Limited, the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2023.

Kindly take the above on record.

Thanking You

Your Sincerely For ITCONS E-Solutions Limited

Pooja Gupta Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Regd. Office: Regus Elegance, 2F, Elegance, Jasola District Centre, Old Mathura Road, New Delhi-110025, India Website: http://www.itconsesolutions.com | Tel: 0120-4149563, 4149543 | Email: info@itconsinc.com CIN: U72900DL2007PLC163427



CAMEO CORPORATE SERVICES LIMITED

Ref: CAM/2023 5th July, 2023

ITCONS E-SOLUTIONS LIMITED
REGUS ELEGANCE 2F
ELEGANCE JASOLA DISTRICT CENTRE
OLD MATHURA ROAD
SOUTH DELHI
DELHI

Dear Madam,

Subject: Certificate under Regulation 74(5) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the guarter ended 30.06.2023.

With reference to the above captioned subject, we hereby confirm that the securities received from the depository participants for dematerialisation during the quarter ended 30th June, 2023, were confirmed (accepted/rejected) to the depositories by us and that securities comprised in the said certificates have been listed on the stock exchange where the earlier Issued securities are listed.

We hereby also confirm that the security certificates received for dematerialisation have been mutilated and cancelled after due verification by the depository participant and the name of the depositories have been substituted in register of members as the registered owner within stipulated time limit under captioned regulations.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully

For CAMEO CORPORATE SERVICES LIMITED

Sr.Executive - Shares